4/22/2022 3:03 PM

PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING - POST

Fiscal Year 2022-23 Bureau Contracts Requiring Approval by the Commission

Contract Approved Approved
BUREAU CONTRACTS RAmount Contract Contract
equested Amount Amount
FY2022/2023 FY2021/2022 | FY2020/2021
Training Program Services (TPS)
1. Institute of Criminal Investigation (ICl) $ 5,235,193 $§ 5,101,336| $ 5,058,938
2. Command College (CC) $ 484,684 | $ 281,230 $ 468,135
3. Sherman Block Supervisory Leadership Institute (SLI) $ 2,633,961| $ 2,644,599| $ 2,570,033
4. Executive Development Course $ 391,265| $ 414,616 | $ 356,462
5. Instructor Development Institute (IDI) $ 814,365| $ 764,854 | $ 764,937
6. Museum of Tolerance $ 1,556,000 $ 1,556,000 $ 1,556,000
7. Management Course $ 1,521,888 Plan V $ 1,270,334
8. Quality Assessment Program (QAP) $ 585,064 N/A $ 766,122
9. Supervisory Course $ 1,375,650 Plan V $ 298,150
TPS SUBTOTAL:| $ 14,598,070 $ 10,762,635| $ 13,109,111
Basic Training Bureau (BTB)
10. Basic Course Driving Training (EVOC) $ 4,132,500 $ 3,848,225| $ 4,350,000
BTB SUBTOTAL:| $ 4,132,500 $ 3,848,225| $ 4,350,000
Training Delivery Compliance (TDC)
11. SCO Audits $ 250,000| $ 250,000 | $ 250,000
TDC SUBTOTAL:| $ 250,000| $ 250,000 | $ 250,000
Learning Technology Resources (LTR)
12. Video Production $ 1,544,000 | $ 795,000 $ 1,540,000
13. CSU Long Beach Training $ 668,581 | $ 667,500 N/A
14. Self Paced Learning N/A $ 900,000 N/A
15. Learning Management System Modernization and Distance Learning Support N/A $ 1,823,878 N/A
LTR SUBTOTAL:| $ 2,212,581 | $ 4,186,378| $ 1,540,000
Strategic Communications Research (SCR)
16. Fast Test $ 350,000 N/A N/A
SCR SUBTOTAL:| $ 350,000
Computer Services Bureau (CSB)
17. System Licensing for SB 2 $ 2,000,000 N/A N/A
CSB SUBTOTAL:| $ 2,000,000
BUREAU CONTRACTS TOTAL:| $ 23,543,151 | $ 19,047,238 | $ 19,249,111

Friday, April 22, 2022

TPS FY2021-2022 EXTENDED CONTRACTS

Date Extended

1.ICI LASD 12/31/2022
2. Principiled Policing T4T Course Consolidation Development 3/31/2023
3. MOT 6/30/2023
4. SB2 GTA Crosses into FY2022-23 12/31/2022

https://calpost.sharepoint.com/sites/Budgets/Shared Documents/General/Finance Committee Meetings/FY2021-22 May 24-26, 2022/May24-26, 2022 FY2021-2022 Commission Meeting Slides

lof1



