4/22/2022 2:58 PM lof1

PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING - POST
Fiscal Year 2021-22 Bureau Contracts Approved by the Commission
BUREAU CONTRACTS Approved Contract | Executed Invoiced Balance
Training Program Services (TPS)
1. Institute of Criminal Investigation (ICl) $ 5,101,336 | $ 4,755,825| $ 1,334,055| $ 3,421,770
2. Command College (CC) $ 281,230| $ 281,229 | $ 35,802 | $ 245,427
3. Sherman Block Supervisory Leadership Institute (SLI) $ 2,644599| $§ 2,434,631 $ 2,434,631
4. Executive Development Course $ 414,616 | $ 359,442 | $ 106,441| $ 253,001
5. Instructor Development Institute & AICC $ 764,854 | $ 764,854 | $ 226,857 | $ 537,997
6. Museum of Tolerance $ 1,556,000 $ -
TPS SUBTOTAL:| $ 10,762,635|$ 8,595,981 | $ 1,703,155 |$ 6,892,826
Basic Training Bureau (BTB)
7. Basic Course Driving Training (EVOC) $ 3,848,225| $§ 3,843,225| $ 1,450,462| $ 2,392,763
BTB SUBTOTAL:| $ 3,848,225| $ 3,843,225| $ 1,450,462| $ 2,392,763
Training Delivery Compliance (TDC)
8. SCO Audits $ 250,000| $ 250,000| $ 47,589 | $ 202,411
TDC SUBTOTAL:| $ 250,000| $ 250,000| $ 47,589 | $ 202,411
Learning Technology Resources (LTR)
9. Learning Management System Modernization and Distance $ 1,823,878 $ 1,289,333| $ 1,161,583 | $ 127,750
10. Video Production $ 795,000 | $ 795,000) $ 568,809 $ 226,191
11. CSU Long Beach Training $ 667,500 | $ 667,500 $ 201,571 $ 465,929
12. Self Paced Learning $ 900,000 $ -
LTR SUBTOTAL:| $ 4186,378| $ 2,751,833| $ 1,931,963| $ 819,870
BUREAU CONTRACTS TOTAL:| $ 19,047,238 | $ 15,441,039 | $ 5,133,169 | $ 10,307,870
TPS EXTENDED CONTRACTS Date Extended

1.ICI LASD 12/31/2022

2. Principiled Policing T4T Course Consolidation Development 3/31/2023

3. MOT 6/30/2023

4. SB2 GTA Crosses into FY2022-23 12/31/2022

https://calpost.sharepoint.com/sites/Budgets/Shared Documents/General/Finance Committee Meetings/FY2021-22 May 24-26, 2022/May24-26, 2022 FY2021-2022 Commission Meeting Slides



